
DocuSign Envelope ID: 16C86027-6FD8-43BF-B470-0C75F6E506D6 

RENEWAL OF TRANSPORTATION COORDINATION LICENSE 

AND SERVICES AGREEMENT 

THIS RENEW AL OF TRANSPORTATION COORDINATION LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT 

(this "Renewaf') is entered into with effect from (the "Effective Date") by and between 
HOPSKIPDRIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("HopSkipDrive"), and MOUNTAIN VIEW WHISMAN 

SCHOOL DISTRICT (the "Organization"). 

WHEREAS, HopSkipDrive and Organization are parties to that certain Transportation 
Coordination License and Services Agreement dated July 1, 2022, as amended and renewed from time 
to time (the "Agreement''); and 

WHEREAS, HopSkipDrive and Organization desire to renew the Agreement pursuant to this 
Renewal from the Effective Date. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which 
is hereby acknowledged, HopSkipDrive and Organization hereby renew the Agreement as follows: 

1. Term Extension: The term of the Agreement shall be extended until June 30, 2025.

2. The following is added to the Agreement:

SB88: 1-lopSkipDrive shall ensure that all Drivers meet or exceed the standard set forth in
Senate Bill 88, as required by law and consistent with the timelines set forth therein.

3. Pricing: The fees for services shall be amended as follows:

For Services rendered by Contractor under this Agreement, Organization shall pay Contractor as
outlined herein:

Base Fare $37.00 

Per Mile Fee (based on $2. 75 
estimated distance) 

Minimum Trip Fee $0.00 

Regulatory Fees When required by local regulation, the following shall apply, 
and may be amended based on regulatory changes without the 
need for an amendment to the Agreement: Ten Cents ($.10) 

Rev. February 5, 2024 











DocuSign Envelope ID: E12DFF6B-19B8-47C5-991C-D8219CC1B9EF

AMENDMENT 

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE  TRANSPORTATION COORDINATION LICENSE AND SERVICES 
AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”) is entered into June 13, 2024 (the “Effective Date”) by and between 
HOPSKIPDRIVE, INC., a Delaware corporation (the “Contractor”), and MOUNTAIN VIEW WHISMAN 
SCHOOL DISTRICT (“Organization”) (each a “Party” and collectively the “Parties”).  

  WHEREAS, the Contractor and Organization are parties to that certain Transportation Coordination 

License and Services Services Agreement dated July 1, 2022, as amended from time to time (the 

“Agreement”); and  

 WHEREAS, the Contractor and Organization desire to amend the Agreement pursuant to this 

Amendment.  

  NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is 

hereby acknowledged, Contractor and Organization hereby amend the Agreement as follows:  

1. The provision in Exhibit B of the Agreement pertaining to the item "Cancellation/no

show fee" is hereby stricken and replaced with the following: "There is a $0 cancellation

fee when a ride is canceled 2 hours or more before the scheduled ride pick up time.

Rides canceled between 0-2 hours before the scheduled ride pick up time incur a

cancellation fee of 100% Base Fare + Mileage Charge based on the expected distance of

ride.".

2. No Further Amendment.  This Amendment constitutes the entire amendment to the

Agreement agreed to by the parties and, except as amended hereby, the Agreement

remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 



1 
Rev. Dec. 5, 2022 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E12DFF6B-19B8-47C5-991C-D8219CC1B9EF

The parties have executed this Amendment on the respective dates set forth below. 

HopSkipDrive, Inc. 
Mountain View Whisman School 

District  

By: By: [kzgp2x0________] 

(Signature) 

Name: [3Harsit Patelzp2gbd________] Name: [di33aue________] 

(Printed Name) (Printed Name) 

Title:  [uvmvyg8________President ] Title:  [mostrnn________] 

Address:  232 E 2nd St., Unit A, #8151, Los Address: 1400 Montecito Avenue, Mountain View, 

Angeles, CA 90012 California 94043, United States  

Date:  [4/24/24djexiue________] Date: [9uz4qv2________] 

1 Rev. Dec. 5, 2022  

[ w36w6r6________ ]  

( Signature )  


	Sales Agreement Amendment w_ Mountain View Whisman School District (Partially signed) (3) (1).pdf
	AMENDMENT
	Name:  [3Harsit Patelzp2gbd________]    Name:  [di33aue________]
	Title:  [uvmvyg8________President ]    Title:  [mostrnn________]
	Date:  [4/24/20 4djexiue________]    Date:  [9uz4qv2________]





